Resolution #TC-2023-09-06

Permanent Easements: Electric Vehicle Chargers – Region 1 and Region 4

Approved by the Transportation Commission on September 21, 2023

WHEREAS, CDOT owns four parcels located at: 425 Corporate Circle, Golden; 18500 E. Colfax Ave., Aurora; 4670 Holly St., Denver; and 1050 Lee Hill Drive, Boulder; and

WHEREAS, the Public Service Company of Colorado has requested access to the subject parcels for the purpose of running utility lines to electric vehicle chargers; and

WEREAS, the Public Service Company of Colorado anticipates an ongoing need to access the utility lines once installed, due to the growing demand for electric vehicle chargers; and

WEREAS, the subject parcels are general ledger properties, which require an easement for access; and

WHEREAS, C.R.S. 24-82-202 requires approval of the Transportation Commission before CDOT can grant an easement; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Transportation would like to grant permanent easements to the Public Service Company of Colorado at the locations and for the purpose stated above;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, pursuant to the provisions of C.R.S 24-82-202, the Department of Transportation be given authority to grant easements to the Public Service Company of Colorado for the purpose of installing and maintaining utility lines at the locations above.

Herman Stockinger Digitally signe Herman Stock Date: 2023.09 16:44:38 -06'0	kinger 9.21	
Herman Stockinger, Secreta	ry	Date
Transportation Commission of Colorado		